Agenda ltem #3K-12

PALM BEACH COUNTY
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Meeting Date: March 20, 2012 Consent [X] Regular []
Public Hearing [ ]

Department: Water Utilities Department

. EXECUTIVE BRIEF

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve: Supplement No. 1 to Work
Authorization No. 5 (R2011-0292) to the Continuing Construction Contract with AKA Services,
Inc. (R2010-1422) in the amount of $106,270.34 and 60 day time extension for the North County
Airport Utility Improvement Project.

Summary: On March 1, 2011, the Board of County Commissioners approved a Work
Authorization No. 5 (R2011-0292) to the Continuing Construction Contract with AKA Services
Inc. {(R2010-1422), for the North County Airport Utility Improvement Project. This Supplement
authorizes the contractor to perform additional work for quantity adjustments and additional work
required by the CSX permit. These contract adjustments are necessary to reflect change
conditions to the contract requirements. The Small Business Enterprise (SBE) participation goal
established by the SBE Ordinance is 15% overall. The contract with AKA Services, Inc. provides
for SBE participation of 16.01% overall. This Supplement includes zero overall SBE participation.
The cumulative SBE participation, including this Supplement is 16.45% overall. AKA Services,
Inc. is a Palm Beach County company. (WUD Project No. 10-020) District 1 (JM)

Background and Justification: This Supplement will authorize the Contractor to perform
additional work due to actual field conditions and changed permit condition with a 60 day
contract extension.

Attachments:

1. Location Map
2. Two (2) Original Supplement No. 1
3. Budget Availability Statement from Department of Airports

Recommended By: é’MW r 5/ € ! | 2.

Department Director | Date

Approved By: ‘/—Uu,/ %M A 5/ i// 2

AssistantCour nty Admm trator Date




Il. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact:

Fiscal Years 2012 2013 2014 2015
Capital Expenditures $106.27 § 4] 0
External Revenues 0 0 0 0
Program Income (County) 0 0 0 0
In-Kind Match County Q0 0 o] 0
NET FISCAL IMPACT $106,27¢ 0 0 0
# ADDITIONAL FTE

POSITIONS (Cumulative) 0 ] 0 0

Budget Account No.: Fund 4111 Agency 121 Org. A280-109 Object 6211

Is ltem Included in Current Budget? Yes X No
Reporting Category N/A
B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact:

This Supplement is being funded by Palm Beach County Department of Airports

J s / N J
C. Department Fiscal Review: D‘QQQUUL s @J/%
Ill. REVIEW COMMENTS
A. OFMB Fiscal ahd 3w1r Contract Development and Control Comments:

Cbntract Detelopment an Céntro
£ors s M{fzaﬁ(

B. /Degal Sufficiency: N Tils item ﬁﬂr’zvﬁges with carrang

Coutty pofigins,
)um(\/l/{ﬂ&a S/NI/H/

Assistant Céunty Attorey |

C. Other Department Review:

Department Director

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment.

2016

(e ool o

o

ﬁ/\ . ,ﬁm@ﬂ‘};;g{))@\




: 1
1
Martin Coun 4 £
e R Y e g - I,
ANvowny ap 3 L5
Ry ] ¥ o
] - 0}
af. .
N . 2
. 3 5
b E
N § £

Ve

alm Beach County
Water Utilities
Department

rvice Area (SA) and
Major Facilities Boy - o e
T / ) 3
. a}-‘ dYCAMOR A
b Ly , NRWRF
Nt ) L ~ .
' T () P . PITROL- } o |
. ¥ u i
', 1 DOURTY N2AB _1NY P i LOUTHEQN ALyvii v " .
- / k - |3~ - RUM ik de T
§ 1 £ 3 I S Fomedrhilid
g1 / L esunsen P [ 0 20 O 5
[ o I y’f" E o6 i
£ - §-3 [}
E g ¥ ‘? - a . T Flzur_ﬂl‘«
@ T (2 Canw BollerGeosd 5 ] : YA o : - " . | *.‘AI. vp
£ ' . ; — - = 1=
- ¥ i - - raifid iy
% ' ) x HY E
= 1 : . LA .
i - . ol M
z , SEN v B
: 1 N % o e o el W :
i T L " . PO 8 # 3
i PRI Vo S T - fr :
! . - . LOXAHATCHEE® e 3 s :
agend i o V{ILDQFEREFUGE . . l - E"m PR J_
! oL h . % i N g |
PRLCW.ILD, 8A 1 v ) [ slarowRe deid ;
==+ MANDATORY RECLAIMED BA ! : : . ) !
= » Paim Haach County Limits : s g 4
Jc ' Admintatration ! — . ;
B Water Reclaimailon Facliity 1 P . %
A Water Teaatment Facility : oo 3
© Wellandn 1 "r\;t f
. . i M KN ‘|:'
1 e M
1 N i
| , . |
! i ) £
NaT o peaLe f_ o e et e e W M R AN EN ke am ke g W A e e -.‘--n--—-.m-.a-.-iad..—_.n-u—'---.-.-..—-—.-l--.--- 23

Broward County " misrs et



SUPPLEMENT NO.

1l TO WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 5

PROJECT :Annual Agreement Contract

WORK AUTHORIZATION NO.5, North County Airport WM & FM Extension
WATER UTIL. DEPT. PROJECT NO.

WUD 10-020

SUPPLEMENT NO.: 1
DISTRICT NUMBER: 1

TO {(Contractor):
AKA Services Inc

15551 Okeechobee Blvd Ave
Florida 33470

Loxahatchee,

You are directed to make the following changes to this authorization:

1.1

Add
Add
add
Add
Add
Add
Add
Add

1.3

line
line
line
line
line
line
line
line

Overrun

Overrun
Overrun
Overrun
Overrun
Overrun
Overrun
Overrun
Overrun
Overrun
Overrun
Overrun
Cverrun
Overrun

Remove line item 147,
Remove line item 152. Aerial Crossing 6%

item 50,
item 53,
item 76,
item 77,
item 21,
i1tem 37,
ITtem B4,
Ttem 224,

item
Item
ITtem
item
item
item
item
item
item
item
item
item
item
item

line
line
line
line
line
line
line
Line
line
line
line
line
line
line

DOCUMENT NO.

_ AUTHORIZATION DATE:
NOTICE TO PROCEED:
BUDGET LINE ITEM:

Aerial Crossing 127 wnm
Fm

6* HDPE directional drill

127 HDPE directional drill
207 MJ restraints

247 MJ restraints

12”7 DIP wm

DI fittings

16" restaints

dewatering

5, 67 pvc wm

9, 67" DIP wm conflict

20 127 pvc wm

58,147 jack and bore

61,247 jack and bore

80, 6" mechanical -joint restraints
83,127 mechanical joint restraints
97,6" pve pressura pipe harness
100,127 pvc pressure pipe harness
104,6" Gate valve

107,12" Gate valve

160, fire hydrant assembly

298 ,bahia sod

308, density tests

1.4 Mobile/Demobilization

1.5 Additicnal Depth of Casing pipe

Total:

Attachment #

R2011-0292

March 01, 2011
June 01, 2011
4111-121-A280~

f

{41,289
(39,752

9,312.
21,728.
291.
388.
1,666.
.56
.40
.40

8,1%4
407
11,8%2

6211

.99)
.54)

00
00
00
00
40

24,409.08
1,746.00
1,874.04
7,760,000

13,580.

00

4,120.56
931420
3,457.08
6,363.20
703125
4,947.00
6,790.00

22,8483.

50

3,938.20

20,600.00

10,000.

106,270

=

00

.34




Continuing Construction Contract
Project No. WUD10-046
Contract No. R2010-1422
Supplement No. 1 To Work Authorization No. 5
Project (WUD 10-002) R2011~0292
District Number: 1

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY BOTH OWNER AND ENGINEER. SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR INDICATES
HTS AGREEMENT HEREWITH INCLUDING ANY ADJUSTMENT IN THE AUTHORIZATION SUM CR AUTHORIZATION
TIME, AND NO ADDITICNAL COST OR TIME INDICATED HEREIN WILL BE RELATED TO THIS SUPPLEMENT

The Original Authorization SUM WaS ... en... e e $1,087i365.65
Net Change by previous SUpRplements . vt i te e er e vnnes © $0.00
The Authorization Sum prior to this Supplement was .......... $1,087,365,65
The Authorization Sum will be increased by this Supplement .. 106,270.34

The New Authorization Sum indicating this Supplement will be $1,193,635.99
The Authorization Time will be increased by 60 days......... (60) Days
The Date of Substantial Compl. inciuding this Supplement: ... May 06, 2012
The Date of Final Completion including this Supplement: ..... June 05,2012

Execution of this supplement acknowledges final settlement of, and ‘
releases, all claims for costs and time associated, directly or indirectly,
with the above stated modification(s), including all claims for cumulative
delays or disruptions resulting from, caused by, or incident to such
modification(s), and including any c¢laim that the above stated ‘
modification(s) constitutes, in whole or part, a cardinal change to the
contract.




Project No. WUD10-046
Contract No. R2010-1422
Supplement No. 1 To Work Authorization No. 5 :
Project (WUD 10-002) R2011-0292
District Number: 1 '

Continuing Construction Contract ‘

Joseph Tanacredi, P.E. ARA Services Inc. BOARD Of County Comm.
ENGINEER CONTRACTOR OWNER 1
P.0O. Box 16097 15551 Okeechobee Bivd P.0O. Box 16097
Address Address
W. Palm Beach, FL 33416 Loxahachee,F1.33470 WPB,FL 33416

R / / f 2 . -
BYJ% ’ Pradlig £ sy dndf, Z&J /g;{@,/@é@ BY

,’”’] Shelley Vana, Chair

Z-171- l"-# D'z‘aZrE Z-zz - 12 DATE

By ol
Approved as to Form and Legal Sufficiency

By

County Attorney‘

Attest: Sharon R. Brock, Clerk and Comptroller

By

Deputy Clerk




Continuing Construction Contract
Project No. WUD10-046
Contract No. R2010-1422
Supplement No. 1 To Work Authorization No. 5
Project (WUD 10-002) R2011-0292
District Number: 1

AUTHORIZATION CATEGORIZATION

£

_ X OWNER INITIATED X QUANTITY OVERRUNS/UNDER-RUNS
DIFFERING SITE CCNDITIONS X  REQUEST BY ANOTHER AGENCY/QUTSIDE
ZONING/CODE/ORDINANCE CHANGES A, RETMBURSABLE

ERRORS/OMISSIONS/IN DESIGN . B. NON-RETIMBURSABLE




Continuing Construction Contract
Project No. WUDL0-046
Contract No. R2010-1422
Supplement No. 1 To Work Authorization No. 5
Project (WUD 10~002) R2011-0292
District Number: 1

SCOPE OF WORK

1

Delete line items in the work authorization to change the scope of
work. Replace aerial creossing line items with directional drill line
items as per approved contract. {Owner Initiated)

Add line items in the work authorization do to change in scope of work.
Replace aerial crossing with directional drill required by SFWM permit
and other line items that weren’'t part of the original scope of
work. (Request by another agency)

Overrun line items do to change in scope of work. Change the jack and

bore length and dept do to CSX permit revision requirements and
other line items that overran in guantity per original
design. (Overrun/underrun)

Contractor completed all contract work was reguested to removed all its
equipment from the DOT ROW until the County obtain the CXS
permit. (Owner Initiated) : -

The CSX permit required that the Jack and Bore casing be installed at an
additional two feet in depth from the original design(Request by another
Agency)




Continuing Constructicn Contract
Project No. WUD10-046

Contract No.

R2010-1422

Supplement No. 1 To Work Authorization No. 5
Project (WUD 10-002) R2011-0292
District Number: 1

COST SUMMARY

DESCRIPTION

Delete line items

2dd line itemsg
Overrun line items
Mobil /Demob

Extra depth .

Total

ADDITIONS (DELETIONS) NET CHANGE
{81,042,53) (81,042.53)

53,848.76 53,849.7¢6
79,077.57 79,077.57
20,000.00 20,000.00
10,000.00 10,000.00
106,270.34




Palm Beach County Water Utilities Dapartment

Pipeline Continuing Construction Contraci WUD 10-046
AKA Services, Inc.

Water & Sewer Service to Nortk Gounty Airpert

PERIODICAL ESTIMATE FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

BILL NO. 4 ORIGINAL ESTIMATE —— . COMPLETED
P Quantity { o 1o Date | Gostto Complete PRl | il Gost | overfunden
NO, BIR ITEM (Fumnish and install with Appurfenance QUANTITY LINET | UNIT PRIGE - JOTAL o Date il Complete | Unit
4" PVC Push-On Jolt Wastewater Foree Main {267 10 LE
607 Cover) 2248 N $9.70 $22 775,60 ] - & 2277560, 0%
4" DIP Push-Cn Jotnt Water Maln/Reclaimed Water LF
M (36" to BO™ Cover) 190 $21.34 54,08480 k] L] 4054600 D%
4" DIP Push-On Joint Wastewater Force Maln (36" to LF.
B0 Gaver) 140 $37.04 34.345.60 :f - 5 {4,345.60) 0%
4" Q1P Water Main Confilst (30' of £“ DIP) center 20
4 |length of restralned joint water main (60" ko 72" cover} Each
and 443 degres efbaws under existing pipe 3 81,057.00 5§3.201.00 $ - 3 (2,201.00) 0%
5 8" PVC Push-On Joint Water Main/Reclaimed Watar LF.
MainfVastewater Force Main (26" {o 80" Cover) 10,812 : F11.64 $125,831.88 12,808 | $ 150,260.76 | 8 24,408.08 118%
g {67 DIP Push-Ox Jeint Water Main/Reciaimed Watar LF.
| | Miain (38" to B0 Covar) 250 N $21.34 35,335.00 2 - k3 5.334.00) 0%,
7 |&"DIP Push-On Joint Wastewater Farce Main (387 1o LF.
| * la0 Coven) 250 uil 531.04 38,591,20 BO[S 1852401 § (5828801 2%
6" DIP Wastewater Main Confiict (30" of 8" DIP) cender
9 |20 length of restrained joint water main (60" to 84" ach
and 4-45 degree 2lbows under existing pipe 3 $1.745.00 $5,228.,00 4l8 6398400 | § 1748.00 ;) 133%
1o [BPVC Push-On Joint Water Main/Reclaimed Water LF
MainMgstewster Force Main (36" to 60 Cover} 25 N $14.65 $363.75 3 - § {363.75) 0%
2g {12"PVC Fush-On Jeint Water Main/Wastewater Forcs LF
|~ iMaln/Reclaimed Water Matn (36" 1o 50" Cover) 18,620 - 52716 $296,587.20 10,988, [ § 20B4B124 .89 1.874.04 101%
12" DIP Water Main Gonfiict center 26' length of
23 |restrained Joint water main (660" to 54" sover} and 4-45 Each
degree ethows tndsr existing pioe. 3 £3.395.00 510,185.00 208 6,780.00 | 3 (3,385.000) _ 67%
38 | Ductie ron Fitimas for \ Farce Main 15 Tons | _57760.00 $11.640.00 0B S 7604608 402520)]  65%
58 14" Jack & Bore Stee! Casing wic" LF.
WateriWastewaterReclaimed Water Carier Fipe 200 : §£194.00 $38,800.00 g - 3 (38,800.00) %
51 24" Jack & Bore Steel Casing w/i2” ILF .
Water/WasfewalerReelalmed Water Cartier Fipe. 200 . £238.50 $67,800.00 “ 5 (67,900.00; 0%
789 |4" Mechanical Joint Restraint for PVC a3 Emch 4462 T 8147246 - 3 {1,472.46) 0%
BO |5" Mechanical Joint Restraint for PVC &7 Each 35723 $3.262.11 128 738267 | & 4.120.56 2I8%
81 |8~ Mechanical Joint Restraint for FVG [ Each $54.99 . $389.94 - 5 369.94) 0%
83 12" Mechanical Juint Restrairt for PVC B3 Each | 511640 $7.353.20 7118 E28440 13 531201 | 113%
96_{4" PVC Pressure Pips Resiralrt Hamess i Each $55.96 $1.121.32 3 - 5 {1.11.32) 0%
47 |¢" PVC Pressure Pipe Restrairt Hamess 18 Fach §70.57 $1.414.28 4 48713415 3487.08 | B44%
100 12" BVC Presure Pipe Restraint Hamess 26 Bach $1968.85 $5,170.10 58 11,533.30 | & 636320 223%
303 14" Gate Valve & Valve Box H Each |  §530.50 51.261.00 el 3 (1.261.0C) 0%
04 1" Gate Valve & Vaive Box 10 Each §703.25 §7.032.50 11 7,735.75 70328 | 110%
05| 8" Gate Valve & Valve Box 1 Each S$845.75 $945.75 - (945,75} 0%
07 | 12" Gale Valve & Valve Bex 10 Each | $1.648.00 $16,450.00 13 21.437.00 494700 | 130%
147 Aerial Crossing Complete (12" Water/Reciaimed Water tump
<125 intainl 1 Sum | $41289.99 $41,28090 $ . 18 (4178999) 0%
e N . Lump
#|"15Z | Aerial Crossing Complete (6™ Wastewater Foroe Main) 1 Sum | 53875254 53075254 3 - 5 (39,752 64) 0%
180 Firs Hydrant Asserably with /6° Gate Valve & & DIP (427 Each
burial} 8 £3,395.00 S27.160.00 in 3305000 [ § §,790.00 125%
163 |Bollards for Fire Hydmant 4 Each 5145.50 $582.00 - {582.00) D%
165 {Sample Points on Fire Hydrants [ Each $07.00 S775.00 - F76.000 0%
167 {2" Blowoff Fiping with Box 1 Each §727.50 §727.50 - {J27.50) 0%
168 1" Alr Release Vaive WitManhole for Water/Reciaimed Each
Mzia i $5,:335.00 §5.335.00 118 533500 | $ - 100%
188 1° Offset Alr Referse Valve WiManhole for Each -
WatenReczimed Water Main 1 $4£,365.00 $4,365.00 E} - $ (4,365.00) 0%
172 |[# Air Releaze Valve Wikanhele for Wastewater Foroe Each
izin 2 §6,305.00 512 610.00 113 6,305.00 { 3 6,305,00) 50%.
4" 1 12" Diameter Connection to Existing Water
218 |Main/Reclalmed Water Main or Force Maln (Jeint Each
Restraint for exisbhy pipe & not intluded) 2 $4,365.00 58,730.00 3 - 3 (8,730,00) %
98" fo Z0" Diamater Connection o Existing Water
212 {Main/Reciaimed Water Main or Force Main {Joist Eath -
Restraint for existing pipe is pot included) 1 $7.760,00 S7,760.00 118 7.760.00 | § - 100%
24" to 30" Diametler Connection to Existing Water
220 | Mzin/Rectalmed Water Main or Force Main (Joint Each
Restraint for existing pipe is not mcluded) 1 $9.700.00 $9.700,00 11 % 8,700.00 | % - 100%
286 | Asphait Roadway Removal and Resteration (2.5" thick) 2032 2q. Yd. $28.10 5591542 5 . § (E.913.12} 0%
Lime Rock Drivewsy or Roadway Removal and
22 oron Y tgas] O™ | soazs $3,964.98 - _Is 395488 0%
<88 |Bahia Sod 33,800) $9. vd. $2.01 £98.356.00 41,650 121.201.50 22,843.50 123% .
301 {Record Drawing 24885 LF. §1.48 535,448.50 24.000 25.040.00 {1.408.90) 95%
302 | ConstrucEon Survey 24865 L.F. §i46 53644880 24,865 3g. 44800 - $00%.
303 |Preconstruction Video Taping 24965 L.F. §0.87 £24.215.05 24,885 24.216.05 160%
306 | Maintenanee of Traffic Arerial Roadway 700{ LF. 53,58 §2.716.00 o0 2,716,00 - 100%
308 | Density Tests . sp| Each 55626 32.813.00 120 6.751.20 | § 3893820 | 240%
308 |Procior Tests 3] Each $194.00 3582.00 3 582.00 - 100%
Subtotal £1,021,110.55 $B823,183.37
Mobiiization ] iLs, .. §66.255 51 1 556,258 51 e T
Work Nat Inclded LS 15 438507 1 $43.551.76 . ?
Total Bid Price| £1,087,365.66 $833,300.58 $154,065.05 BE%
Work Mot included ™
21 12" DIP Push-On Jomt Water Main 40 LF H 47§ 158840
37 Ductlle jron Fitings for Veter Main 1.76 Tons 5 A4p5600 % 8,154.58
S0 6" HOPE Directienal DYl Force Main 320 LF 5 2810 § 931200
53 12" HDPE Direcfonal Drill Water Main 320 LF 3 6750 § 21,728.00
T8 20" MJ Restraint for DIP 1EA 3 2800 $ 261,00
77 24" MJ Restraint for DIP 1EA 3 38B.0D $ 388,00
B4 18" MJ Restraint for WG 2EA 3 20370 § 407 40
D ing with Wellpaints (at Tie-in losations, and 2t
224 FM stafon 141400, Sheetl8) 240 LF §7.78 & 1,862.40
§ 4385176

[ —

Sheet 1 of 30




PERIODICAL ESTIMATE FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT Sheet1 of 30
Palm Beach County Water Utilities Department
Pipeline Continuing Construction Contract WUD 10-046
AKA Services, Inc.
Water & Sewer Service to North County Airport
Based on BILL NO., & ORIGINAL ESTIMATE COMPLETED
Guantity %
MO, BID [TEM {Furnish and lggtall with Appertenapce QUANTITY UNIT UNETPWSE  TOTAL 1o piaty | SUcttoDate | Sosto Complete | ooy | Finel Unit | Final Cost | Overfunder)
47 PVC Push-On. Jolt easwwater Foroe Main (267 b LF
20" Caver) 2,348 - 30.70 $22.775.60 5 - % Z,345.00 | §22775.60 SC.00
4“ DIF Push-On Jont Waler Main/Recizimes Water LF
Main (36" to 62" Covey 150 ‘ $21.34 §4,054.50 H - 15 180.00 | $4.054.60 30.00f
3 |* 0P Pusth-n Joint Wesiewater Force Nimin (36" 1o LF
50" Coye 140 : 531,04 $4.345.50 3 -.1% 140.00 | $4,345.80 50.00
4" DIP Water Maln Confict (3T of 4 DIF) cantar 20
4 [length of restrmieed Joint water main (807 w 72" covan) Each
and 4-45 tearee ethows under existing slpe 3 $1.067.00 $3.201.00 5 - $ 3.00 | $3.201.00 £0.00!
B PYC Pust-On Joinl Waisr MainReciaimed Watar LE
Main/Wasteweatar Egree Min (367 to 80" Cover) 10812 ‘ S11.64 $125.551.68 12909 | 3 15026076 1§ 12,B08.00 ; $150.250.76 £24,405.08
& |5 DIF Push-Gn Jokt Walter MainReciaimed Water LF
Main, (36" by 60° Cove, 250 - 2 §5,335.00 3 - (% (5,335.00 0% 250,00 | $5.335.00 $0,00]
6° DIF Push-On Joint Wastewalar Force Wl (38" 15 LF
50" Coves 280 : 3104 $8.891.30 80§ 186240 | § 6,828.00)  Z1% 280,00 | $9.6891.20 $0.00,
67 GiF Wastewdier Maln Confict (3¢ of 5 DIP) eerter
8 |26 lenpth of restained Jolnt wawr s 160 0 64° . Esgh )
tover} a0d 445 degres aibows undar exsting pi 3 31.746.00 $5,238.00 41§ 584001 8 1,748.00 | 133% A00 | $6.884.00 $1,746.00
1o |¥ FVG Puzh-On Jolnt Weie: Main/Reciaimed Watsr LF.
MeinWastawsier Feres Main (36 i 80" Covar) 25 N 81455 $363.75 £ - 5 {353.75) 0% 25.00 £363.75 £0.00
20 |12 PYEPu=h-On Jokt Watar Maln/Wastewsier Force LF
hiain/Reclaimer Water Main (38 to 60" C 10,920 al $27.16 §296,587.20 10589 | § Z9546194 1 8 187404 | 101% 10.965.00 | $293,481.24 $1,874.04
12" DIP Welsr Main Ganfiict center 20 teagih of
22 jroctalaed jukit watet main (60 t0 B4" covar) and 445 Sach
dagroe elbaws under axisting pipe 3 53,395.00 $10.185.00 218 676600 | § 3,395.00 67% 00| $1G.135.00
38 | Dugtlta ron Fitings for Force Main 1.5 Tons | §7,750.00 $11.640.00 093] % 76048015 {4.035.20]f &5% 1.50 | $11.640.00
o8 14" jack & Bara Steel Casing wis LF.
Watsr/fWastewater/Reciaimad Waler Carar Pipe 200 i 3154.00 $38.800.00 £ - g (28.800.00 0% 240,00 | $48,580.00
a1 |24 Jack £ Bore Stoel Casing wiiz- L F
WatenWastewaterReclaimad Welsr Carvier Pine 200 ' 5329.50 557.800.00 - (67.900.00 0% 240.00 | $871.480.00
|4* Machanical Joint Rectraint for PV( 33 Each 344.82 3147266 - (1472 A5 0% 22001 5547248
EQ |6 Methanicat Joint Restraing for Py 57 Ench 55723 £3963.14 129 1,382.67 4.120.55 | 226% 128,00 | $7.382 67
&1 |6 Mechenical Joint Resain for Py ] Each 354.58 §369,84 - (gaeh| 0% 4.00] $359.94
83 [12* Mechanieal juint Restraint for FVG 63 Each | §116.40 §7.335.20 71 B,264.40 93120 ] 113% 71.00 | $6.284.40
S8 {4 FVGC Prosaume Fipe Restrint Hamess 17 Eagh 565.55 31.121.32 - (112138 0% 7op]| $4.121.32
87 _[6” P\ Pressure Pine Restrint Hamess 18 Esch $78.57 S1.414.26 62 ABT1.34 457,08 3454% E200 ) $4,871.34
100 |12" PV Prasure Pipe Restralat Harneas 26 Euch $195.85 $5.170.10 58 11.833.30 8,363.20 | 223% §8.00 | $11,533,30
103 [8* Gate Valve & Vawe Bay. 2 Each 63050 51,264,00 . {1,26%.00) 0% 200! $1.251.00
104 6" Gate Valve & Valve Box 1% Fach $r03.25 $7.032.50 a1 V735758 70325 110% 11,00, 8773575
105 [6* Gate Valve £ Vajve Box 1 Each | 594575 SHETE - {Bas.75)| 0% 1.00 | _S945.75
107 |12 Gate Valve & Vilve Ba 15 Each | $1545.00 318.480.00 13 21,437.00 4.047 .00 130% jagio| 521.437.00
187 Asrial Crossing Camplete (127 Water/Hetlaimed vater Lume
Main 1 Sum | S41.280.99 $41.260.00 s =15 (41,28000) 0% - $0.00
" " tum;
152 |Asnzl Crossing Compiets (6° Wastawater Forea Main) . il [P §35.752.60 s - s . $0.00
1ap |Fire Hydrant Asasmbly with /&~ Gate Vave & & DIF (A2 Each
sl z $3,395.00 £27.160.00 1 355006 § 16,00 | $33,850.00
163 | Boltards for Fire Hydrant 4 Ench | 314550 $582.00 P 400 ] " 558200
165 | Sampis Points on Fire Hydrants 3 Etch £97.00 $776.00 - s 8.80] $776.00
167 2" Blowolf Fiping with Box 1 Each | §727.50 $727.50 .« 13 s.00] $727.50
68 17 Air Retease Valve W/ Manhole for WaterReclalmed Eacn
Main hl $5,335.00 £5,335.00 108 533500 [ 100 5533500
1ag || Ofisel Air Reieaca Value Wiliznhale for Each
WalsrReclsiniad Water Main 1 24,355,00 $4.385.00 $ - H {4,385.00) a% 180 | 54.385.00
172 2° Aif Rolsase Valve W/Manhole for Wastcwatsr Force Each
Main 2 $5.205.00 $12.810.00 1.8 8,305.00 | § (6.305.00)| 50% 2,00} S12610.00
4= 15 12" DiEMetar Connection to Existng Waier
218 [Main/Rectaimed Watsr Main #f Forse Main (Jolnt Each
Reshaim for existing pipe is nat inciuded 2 54.355.00 58.730.00 3 - ] 8,730.00} 0% 200 | $8.730.00 $0.00]
16”1 207 Diemeter Conraction t Exising Walar .
219 |Mein/Reciaimed Water Miln or Force Main (Jolat Euth .
Rausiraint for todsting pipe fs not inciuded) 1 57.750.00 $7,760.00 118 7.ye0.00 | § - 100% 100 ] $7.760.00 $0,00]
247 1o 307 Dismeder Connecion o Exsting Water
220 {Main/Reclaimed Water Mafn or Forea Main {Joint Euch
Bestraint for exstiog pioe s et includad) . 1 $3.700.00 58.700.00 ils 8.700.00 ! $ - 100% 100 | $9.708.00 $0.09
288 |Asphalt Roedwey Removal and Restaration (2.5 thick) 325 Y|  saue $5813.02 5 - i G332 | 0% 20320 §5913.12 0,00
282 Lime Rock Brivewny e+ Roudway Removal and Tons
FRestomtion 1838 $24.25 $2.584.68 13 3,864.88) 05 163.50 ) 53.964.88 $0.00
288 |Bahis Sed 33,500} 5q. Yd. 3291 $98.358,00 41,850 121201501 % 22 843, 1230 41,450.00 } 5121.201.50 8£22 43 501
301 jRecord Drawing 24.0850 LF. 3445 $46 443,90 24,000 3504000 | § {1.408.90) 965t 24 966,00 | $35448.90 $0.00
202 |Construction Survay 24,985 LF. 3145 $36.448.90 24,985 38 44580 : 0% 2496500 | 33644880 30.001
303 |F Viden Taping 24,968 LF, 50.97 $24.216.05 24,865 24.216.05 - % 24.965.00 | 524,216.05 30,00}
306 [ Malrtenance of Traffic Aeral Roadumy Ton| L.F. $3.88 $2,718.00 700 2,715.60 - 90% Jo0g0} $Z716.00 $0.00]
308 [Qensity Tests FOj_Esch S56.26 52,893.00 120 5 3,938.20 40% 120.00 | $6.751.20 $3,838.20]
305 [Proctar Tests 5] Each 2154.00 $582.00 - 0C% 360 | $582.00 50.00
Subtota] S1.021,110.15 $875,1
Mobiitzafion) s | $56.255.51 k] 556
Wtk Not |nuu¢zdl 1)LE | N R | 1 SH3 B48.76) 353 .849.75
Total Bid Price] 31,097 365,88 S973,290,58 $114,067.08 0% Tots! Cvar/Under 310627034
W cluded
21 12" DIP Push-Cn Joint Water Main 40 LF 5 471 5 1,655.40
87 Ductile oo Fittings for Waier Main 176 Tanz $ 485600 3 £.154.56
S0 & HDPE Direttiana! Ori Forca Maln 320 LF s 80 & 9,312.00
53 12' HDPE Directional Drfl Watsr Mam 220 LF H 700 5 41,738.00
76 20° MJ Restuint for DIP 1 EA 5 28100 % .00
77 24" M Resbraint for GiP 1EA 5 3WB00 § 385.00
#4 16" MJ Restraint for PVG ZEA $ 20370 5 407.40
Dewamning with Wellpaints (at Tie-in [ccations, and at
224 FM ctation 141+00, Sheet1a} 1528 LF 76 8 1485240
Adtoral Degth 1 LS. s1oocona 51000006 ~ -
Reamatilzibon wnd Denobilzaion 1L8 SON0M0__ £20,00000 -

H 83,848.T5




SUPPLEMENT ADDITIONS/DELETIONS SUMMARY

PROJECT: North County Airport Water Main APPROVAL L MITS:
CONTRACTOR: AKA, Inc, DEPARTMENT HEAD
DEPARTMENT HEAD CONTRACT REVIEW o} 15 cONTRACT REVIEW
< COMMITTEE pMipaiis
PROJECT NO.- 10-020
RESOLUTION: R2011-0292 {Amount) (Days) (Amount) (Days)} {Amount) {Days)
DATE APPROVED: 03/01/11 INDIVIDUAL C.0.  $50,000.00  16Days $100,00000 33 Days $0 0 Days
CONTRACT AMOUNT: $1,087,365.65 CUMMULATIVE C.O. $25,000.00 33Days $100,00000 33Days  $200,000.00 63 Days
CONTRACT REVIEW “TOTAL DEPT. HEAD & BOARD OF COUNTY
DEPARTMENT HEAD COMMITTEE CONTRACT REVIEW COMM.  COMMISSIONERS
DATE NET (ADDS PLUS DEDUCTS)  (ADDS PLUS DEDUCTS)  (ADDS PLUS DEDUCTS)  (ADDS PLUS DEDUCTS)
Supple APPROVED CHANGE  AMOUNT DAYS AMOUNT DAYS AMOUNT DAYS AMOUNT ‘DAYS TOTALS
001  pending  106,270.34 0 o 106,270.34 80 *106,270.34 60 0 0 106,270.34
TOTAL 106,270.34 0 0 106,270.34 60 106,270.34 60 0 0 106,270.34
Notas:

1. Net Change reflects the net amount of additions plus deductions.
2. Adds plus Deducts refiects the net value of unrelated changes for use in determining the approval authority for the Change Order.
3. Liguidated Damages = $1500 (Prior to Substantial Completion) and = $ 1000 (After Substantial Completion).



SCHEDULE 1

PARTICIPATION BY M/WBE SUBCONTRACTORS

PROJECT NAME: __ North County Airport | 10-020
NAME OF PRIME CONTRACTOR: _AKA Services SUPPLEMENT NO. _ 1
CONTACT PERSON: _Steven Fowler PHONE NO:561-791-7565 FAX NO. 5617917561
Auﬂ]orizatiun_ 15 DEPARTMENT:  Water Utilities

Subcontract Amount

Name, Address and Phone Number of Type of Work To Be
M/WBE Performed Black Hispanic ‘Women Other (Please Specify)
1. - R
2. - S—
3, _ ‘ S
4, _ —
3 —_— e
6. I —_
7 - —_—
3 _ -
9 — -
10, - -
Totals : $ 0.00 $ 000 $ 0.00 $ 0.0
Original Contract Amount _ 31,087,365.65 OriginalParticipation  $178,931.00 Percent Participation 16.50
Adjusted Contract Amount  $1,2§43,635.99 AdjustedParticipation  $178,931.00 Adjusted Percent 15.11

M/WBE




Attachment 3

DATE: January 11, 2011

TO: Jerry L dlien, AAE
Deputy Birector

FROM: Fred Passelli .
Airport Fiscal Manager

RE: Water Utilities Department
Construction of Water and Sewer Connection at
North Palm Beach County General Aviation Airport
AKA Services, Inc.

cc: File

Piease be advised that funds are available in the amount of not to exceed

$ 1,200,000 in account # 4l - /H —M Gd}/  requested by Palm

Beach County Water Utilities Department for the construction of water and
sewer conhection at North Palm Beach County General Aviation Airport. (See

attached bid tabulation from AKA Services, Inc.)

SO fser

Fred Pagselli ' (Dated)




AR R R L |

DATE: March 2, 2012

TO: Jerry L.\h en, AAE
Deputy Dirgctor

FROM: Fred Passelli
Airport Fiscal Manager

RE: Palm Beach County Water Utilities Department
Water and Sewer Connection at
North Palm Beach County General Aviation Airport
AKA Services, Inc. (Supplement #1 to Work Authorization #5)

CcC: File

Please be advised that funds are available in the amount of not to exceed

$10688.93 in account # AUl - JH 49930"00'- bﬁé‘ ¢ to cover
6

Gyl (e
overruns/underruns and the CSX revised changes to the above contract with

AKA Services, Inc. This work is required for the completion of the water and

sewer connection to North Palm Beach County General Aviation Airport.

A 3-b-ly

Fred Pdsselli (Dated)




